OP \$40.00 88174707

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM630281 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Free Rain, LLC		02/16/2021	Limited Liability Company: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Trip Drink Ltd	
Street Address:	291 Kilburn High Road	
Internal Address:	Unit 5, Drakes Courtyard	
City:	London	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	NW6 7JR	
Entity Type:	United Kingdom private limited company: UNITED KINGDOM	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88174707	TRIP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 12129996180

Email: jonathan.agmon@sanlaw.legal

Correspondent Name: Jonathan Agmon Address Line 1: 8 Hahoshlim St.

Address Line 4: Herzliya, ISRAEL 4672408

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 5125/302		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jonathan Agmon	
SIGNATURE:	/Jonathan Agmon/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/07/2021	

Total Attachments: 1

source=TRIP ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007213 FRAME: 0707

900600773

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Free Rain, LLC, a New York limited liability company located at 131 East 66th Street #4A, New York, New York 10065, ("Assignor") owns all right, title, and interest in **U.S. Application Serial No. 88/174,707** for the TRIP trademark and all rights at common law, all of which are valid and subsisting, (hereinafter the "Mark");

WHEREAS Trip Drink Ltd, a United Kingdom private limited company located at Unit 5, Drakes Courtyard, 291 Kilburn High Road, London, England, United Kingdom NW6 7JR ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all of Assignor's rights, title, and interest in and to the Mark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for the receipt of one (\$1) dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, intending to be legally bound, does hereby assign, transfer, grant, sell, and set over to Assignee: (a) Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to the Mark in the United States, together with the goodwill of Assignor's business in connection with which the Mark is used; and (b) the full right to sue for past, present, or future infringement of the Mark, all of these rights to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assingor has caused this instrument to be signed by its duly authorized representatives effective as of the 16 day of February, 2021.

A AGENE AGE	. A 21 19 2222	
By: <	Decel	
Nai		Colin McCabe
Title: Ch	airman	
By:	RINK LTD	2
Name: Da	ANIEL KHO	URY
Title: DIF	RECTOR	

FREE RAIN LLC

RECORDED: 03/07/2021